

Press Release VELIZY-VILLACOUBLAY, France — June 20, 2024

Dassault Systèmes' 3DEXPERIENCE Platform on the Cloud Selected by Mahindra & Mahindra as It Accelerates Its Digital Transformation

- Automotive leader in India makes strategic decision to use Dassault Systèmes' 3DEXPERIENCE platform on the cloud for its end-to-end new product development process
- Mahindra & Mahindra can improve efficiency, reduce time to market, and support its sustainability goals for their automotive business
- The 3DEXPERIENCE platform on the cloud will be utilized for all future auto programs of Mahindra & Mahindra

<u>Dassault Systèmes</u> (Euronext Paris: FR0014003TT8, DSY.PA) today announced that Mahindra & Mahindra, a leader in automotive, farm and services businesses in India, is advancing its digital transformation by selecting Dassault Systèmes' 3DEXPERIENCE platform on the cloud to accelerate its end-to-end new product development process.

Mahindra & Mahindra's strategic decision to adopt the 3DEXPERIENCE platform on the cloud for its future auto programs will enable it to improve the efficiency of its process and reduce the time to market of safer and more sustainable vehicles.

Mahindra & Mahindra will use the "<u>Drive Emotion</u>," "<u>Global Modular Architecture</u>," and "<u>Smart</u> <u>Safe and Connected</u>" industry solution experiences based on the 3DEXPERIENCE platform to connect thousands of users – employees and suppliers – in one virtual environment empowering collaboration and innovation. By working on the cloud, teams can quickly adopt industry best practices, collaborate seamlessly, and access real-time information. This ensures enhanced visibility and facilitates informed decision-making across product planning, design, engineering, strategic sourcing, and digital manufacturing domains.

"We wanted high-performance technology that would enable us to launch innovative vehicles faster and fulfill our sustainability ambitions. With Dassault Systèmes' expertise and 3DEXPERIENCE platform, we can deepen collaboration, and expedite problem identification and resolution, leading to streamlining new vehicle launch timelines," said Rucha Nanavati, CIO, Mahindra & Mahindra.

"Mahindra & Mahindra has a long-standing partnership with Dassault Systèmes and they continue to put their trust in our solutions to develop the next generation of their vehicles," said Laurence Montanari, Vice President, Transportation & Mobility Industry, Dassault Systèmes. "Vehicle development is complexifying every day due to regulations. Our 3DEXPERIENCE platform on the cloud addresses this complexity. Our work with Mahindra & Mahindra demonstrates the maturity of our cloud technology and solutions for automotive sector challenges."

###

FOR MORE INFORMATION

Dassault Systèmes' 3DEXPERIENCE platform, 3D design software, 3D Digital Mock Up and Product Lifecycle Management (PLM) solutions: <u>http://www.3ds.com</u>

Connect with Dassault Systèmes on



ABOUT DASSAULT SYSTÈMES

Dassault Systèmes is a catalyst for human progress. We provide business and people with collaborative virtual environments to imagine sustainable innovations. By creating virtual twin experiences of the real world with our 3DEXPERIENCE platform and applications, our customers can redefine the creation, production and life-cycle-management processes of their offer and thus have a meaningful impact to make the world more sustainable. The beauty of the Experience Economy is that it is a human-centered economy for the benefit of all – consumers, patients and citizens. Dassault Systèmes brings value to more than 350,000 customers of all sizes, in all industries, in more than 150 countries. For more information, visit www.3ds.com

© Dassault Systèmes. All rights reserved. 3DEXPERIENCE, the 3DS logo, the Compass icon, IFWE, 3DEXCITE, 3DVIA, BIOVIA, CATIA, CENTRIC PLM, DELMIA, ENOVIA, GEOVIA, MEDIDATA, NETVIBES, OUTSCALE, SIMULIA and SOLIDWORKS are commercial trademarks or registered trademarks of Dassault Systèmes, a European company (Societas Europaea) incorporated under French law, and registered with the Versailles trade and companies registry under number 322 306 440, or its subsidiaries in the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks are owned by their respective owners. Use of any Dassault Systèmes or its subsidiaries trademarks is subject to their express written approval.

Dassault Systèmes Press Contacts

Arnaud MALHERBE	arnaud.malherbe@3ds.com	+33 (0)1 61 62 87 73
Natasha LEVANTI	natasha.levanti@3ds.com	+1 (508) 449 8097
Virginie BLINDENBERG	virginie.blindenberg@3ds.com	+33 (0) 1 61 62 84 21
Grace MU	<u>grace.mu@3ds.com</u>	+86 10 6536 2288
Kriti ASHOK	kriti.ashok@3ds.com	+91 9741310607
Wen YANG	wen.yang@3ds.com	+81 3 4321 6549
Jeemin JEONG	jeemin.jeong@3ds.com	+82 2 3271 6653
	Natasha LEVANTI Virginie BLINDENBERG Grace MU Kriti ASHOK Wen YANG	Natasha LEVANTInatasha.levanti@3ds.comVirginie BLINDENBERGvirginie.blindenberg@3ds.comGrace MUgrace.mu@3ds.comKriti ASHOKkriti.ashok@3ds.comWen YANGwen.yang@3ds.com